## Addendum dated July 8, 2017 to the Key Information Memorandums of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund

The following change shall be carried out in the Key Information Memorandums ("KIMs") of the schemes of L&T Mutual Fund.

## 1. Change in the address of official point of service – MF Utility("MFU"):

The address of official point of service of MFU located at Proddatur has changed and the new address is as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd	Karvy Computershare Pvt Ltd
Shop No:4 Araveti Complex	D.NO: 4/625,
Mydukur Road,	Bhairavi Complex,
Beside Syndicate Bank,	Upstairs Karur Vysya Bank,
Proddatur - 516360	Gandhi Road,
Phone : 08564 - 242898	Proddatur – 516360
Email : mfsproddatur@karvy.com	Phone : 08564 - 242898
	Email : mfsproddatur@karvy.com

For any queries or clarifications related to MFU, please contact the Customer Care of MF Utilities India Private Limited on 1800-266-1415 (during the business hours on all days except Sunday and public holidays) or send an email to <u>clientservices@mfuindia.com</u>. Investors are requested to take note of the above.

## 2. Shifting of Investor Service Centre ("ISC")

The address of ISC of L&T Investment Management Limited located at Borivali, being an official point of acceptance of transactions/ service requests for all the open-ended schemes of L&T Mutual Fund has changed and the new address is as follows:

Existing Address	New Address
4th Floor, Office No. 405, Orchid Plaza, Off S V	4th Floor, Office No. 405, Orchid Plaza, Off S V
Road, Near Railway Platform No.8, Borivali (West),	Road, Near Railway Platform No.1, Borivali
Mumbai -400092	(West), Mumbai -400092

This addendum shall form an integral part of the KIMs of the schemes of the Fund. All other provisions and terms and conditions applicable to the schemes shall remain unchanged.

## For L&T Investment Management Limited

(Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund)

Kailash Kulkarni Chief Executive Officer